

LLS NO. 14-0249 AMENDMENT # 1

BILL 1

INTERIM COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Water Resources Review Committee.

BY SENATOR SCHWARTZ

LLS No. 14-0249 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend LLS No. 14-0249, page 4, strike line 17 and substitute
2 "HYDROELECTRIC ENERGY FACILITIES THAT HAVE AN INSTALLED CAPACITY
3 OF FEWER THAN TEN THOUSAND KILOWATTS FROM THE LICENSING".
- 4 Page 5, after line 7, insert:
- 5 "(d) "HYDROELECTRIC ENERGY" MEANS THE GENERATION AND
6 DELIVERY TO THE INTERCONNECTION METER OF ANY SOURCE OF
7 ELECTRICAL OR MECHANICAL ENERGY BY HARNESSING THE KINETIC
8 ENERGY OF WATER. "HYDROELECTRIC ENERGY" INCLUDES PUMPED
9 HYDROELECTRICITY, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 40-2-123 (3.2) (c) (II).".
- 10 Page 8, line 19, after "FACILITY." insert "THE TERM INCLUDES PUMPED
11 HYDROELECTRICITY, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 40-2-123 (3.2) (c) (II).".
- 12 Page 8, line 20, strike "TEN" and substitute "TWO".
- 13 Page 16, strike lines 22 through 24 and substitute:
- 14 "(7) ~~Applicability to cooperative electric associations and~~
15 ~~municipally owned utilities.~~ This section shall not apply to cooperative
16 ~~electric associations or to municipally owned utilities.~~".

** ** ** ** **



* S B 1 0 7 L . 0 1 0 *